

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2022 Industrial Park 750,000 Gallon Water Tower Improvements**  
**Tonganoxie, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting March 17, 2022**  
**21-1343L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Gerard Tank & Steel, Inc.		Caldwell Tanks, Inc.		Landmark Structures		Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>													
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 169,847.00	\$ 169,847.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
4.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5.	Aggregate Surfacing (6")	417	SQYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,935.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,510.00
6.	Concrete Pavement (6") (AE)	39	SQYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,825.00
7.	Connect to Existing Waterline	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
8.	16" Butterfly Valve	4	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
9.	12" Butterfly Valve	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
10.	16" Ductile Iron Pipe (RJ)	180	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,600.00
11.	16" Ductile Iron Pipe (Exposed)	13	LNFT	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 37,700.00
12.	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Exposed)	13	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
13.	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
14.	750,000 Gallon Composite Elevated Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 2,510,000.00	\$ 2,510,000.00	\$ 2,215,295.00	\$ 2,215,295.00	\$ 2,751,804.00	\$ 2,751,804.00	\$ 3,293,000.00	\$ 3,293,000.00	\$ 3,287,933.00	\$ 3,287,933.00
15.	Diaphragm Control Valve	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
16.	Hydrodynamic Mixing System	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
17.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18.	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
19.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20.	Chainlink Fence (6'-0")	351	LNFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 28,431.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 28,782.00
21.	Single Leaf Manway Gate (Chainlink) (4'-0")	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
22.	Slide Gate (Chainlink) (12'-0")	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
23.	Identification Sign	1	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24.	Concrete Bollards	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
25.	Concrete Splash Pad	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26.	Riprap (Light Stone) (200 lbs)	20	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
27.	Electrical Utility Service	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28.	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	2,947,402.00	\$	2,616,000.00	\$	3,299,000.00	\$	3,768,000.00	\$	3,848,000.00